



City of Kettering Bid Tabulation

04-421 2021 Concrete Repair Program

Budget:

2021 Gas Tax Revenue Program, 5218-77750 \$140,000

Description

James Hill / Hillerman, 5220-77750 \$130,000

Miscellaneous Locations 5220-77750 \$70,000

Bid Summary

(1)	RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	\$275,463.10	Displayed
(2)	Adleta, Inc.	\$311,397.94	Displayed
(3)	LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	\$337,980.00	Displayed
(4)	A&B Asphalt Corp	\$339,124.43	Displayed
	Engineer's Estimate	\$340,000.00	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		(2) Adleta, Inc.		(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Description									
0010	202-3020	SF	31,678.000	\$2.650	\$83,946.70	\$2.310	\$73,176.18	\$3.000	\$95,034.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0020	202-2101	FOOT	12.000	\$71.000	\$852.00	\$26.580	\$318.96	\$25.000	\$300.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0030	452-1101	SF	31,678.000	\$5.800	\$183,732.40	\$7.170	\$227,131.26	\$7.000	\$221,746.00
6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0050	609-1051	FOOT	12.000	\$111.000	\$1,332.00	\$38.320	\$459.84	\$75.000	\$900.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0060	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$6,092.100	\$6,092.10	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
5 items	Section Totals:				\$272,863.10		\$307,178.34		\$333,980.00
Section: 2 - Contingencies									
0080	304-1000	TON	20.000	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$68.810	\$1,376.20	\$75.000	\$1,500.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0090	613-1000	CY	20.000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00	\$129.870	\$2,597.40	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100									
0100	915-1204	SF	100.000	\$2.000	\$200.00	\$2.460	\$246.00	\$5.000	\$500.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN									
3 items	Section Totals:				\$2,600.00		\$4,219.60		\$4,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		(2) Adleta, Inc.		(3) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8 items			Totals:		\$275,463.10		\$311,397.94		\$337,980.00

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) A&B Asphalt Corp		Engineer's Estimate			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
Section: 1 - Description									
0010	202-3020	SF	31,678.000	\$3.000	\$95,034.00	\$3.000	\$95,034.00	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)	
0020	202-2101	FOOT	12.000	\$15.000	\$180.00	\$15.000	\$180.00	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	
0030	452-1101	SF	31,678.000	\$7.000	\$221,746.00	\$7.000	\$221,746.00	6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	
0050	609-1051	FOOT	12.000	\$71.600	\$859.20	\$35.000	\$420.00	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	
0060	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$17,405.230	\$17,405.23	\$20,197.000	\$20,197.00	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	
5 items			Section Totals:		\$335,224.43		\$337,577.00		
Section: 2 - Contingencies									
0080	304-1000	TON	20.000	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$31.150	\$623.00	AGGREGATE BASE	
0090	613-1000	CY	20.000	\$125.000	\$2,500.00	\$80.000	\$1,600.00	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) A&B Asphalt Corp		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0100	915-1204	SF	100.000	\$4.000	\$400.00	\$2.000	\$200.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN							
3 items	Section Totals:				\$3,900.00		\$2,423.00
8 items	Totals:				\$339,124.43		\$340,000.00